Electrostatic Cable Coater
ECC301
Manual P/N 464 886 B
– English –
NORDSON ENGINEERING GMBH � LÜNEBURG � GERMANY
� 2001 Nordson Corporation
All rights reserved
ECC301

3. Note on Manual
4. Series Overview
Type Designation
ECC301 Cable Coater 3
� 2001 Nordson Corporation
All rights reserved
ECC301
Issued 11/01
P/N 464886B
Versa-Spray TRIBOMATIC
10
12
13
11
8
5
3
2
13
15
15
1
002586
6
4
14
9
16
17
18
20
10
19
6
22
21
17
21
7
Fig. 1 Principle drawing
1 Warning light / Alarm
2 Control units*
3 Rack for control units
4 Basic unit
5 Door to powder hopper
6 Powder pump (Versa-Spray)*
7 Pump powder recovery
8 Powder recovery hose
9 Second powder pump mount
10 Spray chamber
11 Rubber cover
12 Inside: Versa Spray powder gun*
13 Powder hose
14 Cable to powder gun
15 Air dryer with preliminary and after
filters (accessory)*
16 Powder hoses (charged material)
17 Powder pump (TRIBOMATIC)*
18 Hose atomizing air
19 Charge measuring cable
20 TRIBOMATIC powder gun*
21 F: Hose flow rate air
22 A: Hose atomizing air
23 Not shown: Level sensor (on back of
system)
Note: There are separate manuals available for components marked with an asterisk (*).
System Components
ECC301 Cable Coater4
� 2001 Nordson Corporation
All rights reserved
ECC301
Issued 11/01
P/N 464886B